



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Public Works and Government Services Canada  
Canada Place/Place du Canada  
10th Floor/10e étage  
9700 Jasper Ave/9700 ave Jasper  
Edmonton  
Alberta  
T5J 4C3  
Bid Fax: (418) 566-6167

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Public Works and Government Services Canada  
Canada Place / Place du Canada  
10th Floor / 10e étage  
9700 Jasper Ave / 9700 ave Jasper  
Edmonton  
Alberta  
T5J 4C3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> SIU Upgrades - EIFW	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EW038-212139/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 008
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> CSC EW038-212139	<b>Date</b> 2021-02-19
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWU-201-11985	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWU-0-43226 (201)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> Mountain Standard Time MST <b>on - le 2021-03-02</b> Heure Normale des Rocheuses HNR	
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b>	
<b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Ho (RPC), Hector	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pww201
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (780) 901-0989 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (780) 497-3510
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
l'acheteur  
EW038-212139/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
008

Buyer ID - Id de  
pwu201

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
No./N° VME  
CSC EW038-212139

File No. - N° du dossier  
PWU-0-43226

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS

17 February 2021  
R.106942.001

ADDENDA No. 8  
Page 1 of 1

### **ADDENDUM No. 8**

This Addendum is issued prior to Bid due date to revise the Bid/Contract Documents and as such is part of those documents; value of all items shall be included in Bid. After acceptance of Bid, claims for costs will not be considered by reason of failure by Bidder to have read Addenda.

**Q1: PROVIDE DETAILS ABOUT THE EXISTING CONDITIONS UNDER THE NEW EXERCISE YARD.**

Response: No existing information is available about sub-grade conditions.

**Q2: PROVIDE DETAILS AND SHOP DRAWING OF THE GATE IN THE EXERCISE YARD**

Response: The intent shown on A17 is for the fence gate frame to be made of 50mm x 50mm square hollow section steel, and infilled with chain link fence, with cross bracing as required. Shop drawings will be provided by the fence manufacturer, and should accommodate the cuff port framing as shown.

**Q3: WHAT IS THE SLAB THICKNESS OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAD (DRAWING D3)?**

Response: Existing slab thickness is unknown. Assume a 4" slab.

**Q4: REFERING TO DRAWING D3 (EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED) – ARE THESE CONCRETE BLOCK WALL? WHAT IS THE HEIGHT OF THE WALLS?**

Response: These are wood framed walls at interior at room S169, S170. All heights need to be site verified. Refer to sections A5 and A6.

**Q5: REFERING TO DRAWING S8, WHAT IS THE SIZE (L X W) OF THE SAWCUT IN SLAB ON GRADE? WHAT IS THE SLAB THICKNESS?**

Response: Existing slab thickness is assumed to be 4". Refer to A9 for extents of slab cuts. Approx. L x W is 1710 x 1500mm

**END OF SECTION**